502673323 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2719931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLE ACTON	01/28/2014
MICHAEL CATON	01/28/2014
PATRICK WHITE	02/03/2014
DAVID WICKER	01/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOCUMENT SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	28 EAST MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE #1525
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13837135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE #3200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13-127-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUSTIN M. COOK

PATENT

502673323 REEL: 032182 FRAME: 0205

Signature:	/Justin M. Cook/	
Date:	02/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 5 source=13-127-US_assignment#page1.tif source=13-127-US_assignment#page2.tif source=13-127-US_assignment#page3.tif source=13-127-US_assignment#page4.tif source=13-127-US_assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032182 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: Inventor(s):

13-127-US Nicole Acton

Michael Caton Patrick White David Wicker

Serial No.:

13/837,135 Filing Date: March 15, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Document Security Systems, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

BARCODE COPY PROTECTION SYSTEM

and identified as:

Case No. 13-127-US

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOBLINEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, if not listed above.

The undersigned warrant himself or herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

Case No. 13-127-US Page 2 of 5

Signature:
Name: Nicole Acton

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Morrow

State of New York

On this 28 day of 32 12 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Nicole Acton, known by me to be the person of the above name who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

State of New York

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
NO. 020A82040937

Qualified in Livingston County Commission Expires April 13, 20 17

Case No. 13-127-US Page 3 of 5

Signature:

Name:

Michael Caton

STATE OF NEW YORK

) \$80

On this 28 day of 50,000,000, 3015; before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael Caton, known by me to be the person of the above name who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

[scal]

My Commission Expires:

JEFFREY C. D'ANGELO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02DAS204097 Qualified in Livingston County Commission Expires April 13, 2017

Signature:

Name:

STATE OF NEW YORK

On this 3 day of Febluary On this ______ day of _______, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared artick White, known by me to be the person of the above name who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

seal

My Commission Expires:

MARK A HERMAN Notary Public, State of New York Reg. No. 01HE6123864 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires 3/14/2017

Case No. 13-127-US Page 5 of 5

My Commission Expires:

JEFFREY C. D'ANGELO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 02DA6204097
Qualified in Livingston County
Commission Expires April 13, 20 7

RECORDED: 02/10/2014